U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

K ./.)

5801 and 10887/26201

| | | | . 00 . | 10 | 887/2580 | 01 and 10887/26 | |
|---|---------------------------|---|-----------------|------------------------|----------|-----------------|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac | · usu dalai ilaw sina ili | , contact their determinate eithe man water filett (201 (30)) | | nents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of party changing address: | 10162 | 4929 | of Assignees | s: | | | |
| KOMATSU ZENOAH CO. | | Name: KOMATS Internal Address: | U ZENOAH (| 20. | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No | | Street Address: 9, Minamidai 1-chome, City: Kawagoe-shi | | | | | |
| | | Prefecture: SAITAN | ИA | Country: | JAPAN | ZIP: 350-1192 | |
| 3. Nature of document: | • | | | | | | |
| _ Assignment _ Merger | | | | | | | |
| _ Security Agreement Change of | Name | Additional name(s) 8 | & address(es) s | attached? | Vacv | No | |

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $_$ Yes \underline{x} No X other Change of Assignee's Address

Execution Date: November 15, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Internal Address: Attn: James W. Williams

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

09/255,233 and 09/250,764 DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101539081

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2 document should be mailed:

SIDLEY & AUSTIN Name:

717 North Harwood Street Address: **Suite 3400**

State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507 City: Dallas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....___

> _ Enclosed _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature:

of the original document. James WWilten James W. Williams Name of Person Signing

February 15, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet ____2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 26501; 10887/26601; 10887/26701; 10887/27401 101′539081 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.ents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Assignees: 1. Name of party changing address: KOMATSU ZENOAH CO. KOMATSU ZENOAH CO. Internal Address: Street Address: 9, Minamidai 1-chome, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No City: Kawagoe-shi Prefecture: SAITAMA Country: JAPAN ZIP: 350-1192 3. Nature of document: AND _ Assignment Merger PETROLEUM ENERGY CENTER Name: Internal Address: _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name Street Address: 3-9, Toranomon 4-chome, City: Minato-ku, X other Change of Assignee's Address Perfecture: Tokyo Country: JAPAN ZIP: 105-0001 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/242,385; 09/255,233; 09/284,401; 09/445,660; 09/250,764; 09/284,430; 09/284,532 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7 document should be mailed: SIDLEY & AUSTIN Internal Address: Attn: James W. Williams Street Address: 717 North Harwood Suite 3400 State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507 Dallas City: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ 280.00 _ Enclosed 09242385 2/05/2000 AAHMED1 00000009 181260 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 280.00 CH i FC:581 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature: of the original document.

James W. Williams
Name of Person Signing

Jomes W. W. W. Signature

November 15, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet _____

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 l

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0927 Re: CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Serial No. 09/242,385; Our File No. 10887/25701 Serial No. 09/250,764; Our File No. 10887/25801 Serial No. 09/255,233; Our File No. 10887/26201 Serial No. 09/284,430; Our File No. 10887/26501 Serial No. 09/284,401; Our File No. 10887/26601 Serial No. 09/284,532; Our File No. 10887/26701 Serial No. 09/445,660; Our File No. 10887/27401

The address of one of the Assignees for the abovereferenced patent applications, Komatsu Zenoah Co., has changed as appears below:

OLD ADDRESS:

KOMATSU ZENOAH CO. 142-1, Sakuragaoka 2-chome, Higashiyamato-shi, TOKYO 207-8788 JAPAN

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

NEW ADDRESS:

KOMATSU ZENOAH CO. 9, Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, SAITAMA 350-1192 JAPAN

Respectfully submitted,

Bv:

Janes W. Williams

Registration No. 20,047 Attorney for Assignee

JWW/rb Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0928